HOMMAGE A GASTON BURTIN BRUT, MAISON BURTIN 99
Pinot Noir, Pinot Meunier, Chardonnay - Epernay, Frankreich

BILLECART SALMON BRUT RESERVE 114
Chardonnay, Pinot Meunier, Pinot Noir - Reims, Frankreich

BILLECART SALMON BLANC DE BLANCS 138
Chardonnay - Reims, Frankreich

CREMANT DE LIMOUX BLANC 72
Luc Pirlet - Chardonnay, Chenin blanc - Languedoc, Frankreich

INFINITUM EXTRA DRY 64
Glera - Prosecco, Valdobbiadene, Italien

ROSE CASA CANEVEL 79
Glera, Pinot nero - Prosecco, Valdobbiadene, Italien

GAPOLEON SONAPARTE




CHARDONNAY OTELFINGEN
Zweifel 1898

SAUVIGNON BLANC
Robert Irsslinger - Ziirichsee

RIESLING-SILVANER « CHRACHENFELS»
Weingut Landolt

COMPLETER
Roman Hermann

«RONCAIA BIANCO»
Vinattieri - Bianco di Merlot

VINATTIERI BIANCO
Vinattieri - Chardonnay, Sauvignon Blanc, Sémillon

GRUNER VELTLINER
Ruttenstock - Klassik

RIESLING TROCKEN
Oliver Zeter

2023

2023

2023

2022

2022

2022

2023

2024

8o

68

99

64

760

52

68




POUILLY FUME
Domaine de Ladoucette - Sauvignon Blanc

CHATEAUNEUF-DU-PAPE BLANC
Chante Cigale

MACON SOLUTRE POUILLY
Antoine Besson - Chardonnay

MEURSAULT 1*® CRU «LA GENELOTTE»
Roman Hermann

«G» BLANC BIO
Chateau Guiraud - Sauvignon Blanc, Semillon

ROERO ARNEIS
Via Serta

ROSE IM STEINKRUG
Zweifel 1898 - Pinot Noir - Schweiz

ROSE AURORE
Jean Claude Mas - Cinsault, Garnacha, Syrah - Frankreich

2023

2023

2022

2019

2022

2024

86

89

69

189

68

69

69

62




SCHITERBERGER HIMMELSLEITERLI
Weingut Landolt - Pinot Noir

«INNOVATION»

Robert Irsslinger, Merlot, Blaufrinkisch, Zweigelt —

LIGORNETTO
Vinattieri - Merlot

«811» ROSSO
Vinattieri — Merlot, Petit Verdot, Cabernet Franc

VINATTIERI ROSSO
Vinattieri - Merlot

BRICCO DELL'UCCELLONE
Braida, Barbera

MONTEPULCIANO D'ABRUZZO
Gran Sasso, Editione Limitada

BADIA A PASSIGNANO
Marchesi Antinori, Chianti Classico - Sangiovese

DARK KNIGHT

2023

2022

Ziirichsee

2021

2021

2013

2020

2023

2020

2023

Castello di Gabbiano - Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Sangiovese

IL. BRECCIOLINO

2021

Ornellaia - Merlot, Cab. Sauvignon, Cab. Franc, Petit Verdot

VERGAIA

2021

Tenuta Vergaia — Cab. Sauvignon, Cab. Franc, Merlot, Petit Verdot

66

89

99

119

186

59

02

85

122




CHATEAUNEUF-DU-PAPE «<HABEMUS PAPAM» 2021
Santa Duc - Grenache, Syrah

VIEILLES VIGNES PAYS D'OC 2021
Domaine de la Jasse - Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot

CHATEAU MALESCOT SAINT-EXUPERY 2016
Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Cabernet Franc, Petit-Verdot

CHATEAU PHELAN SEGUR 2020
Cru Bourgeois — Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Cabernet Franc

CHATEAU MONTROSE 2015
2P Cru classe - Cab. Sauvignon, Merlot, Cab. Franc, Petit Verdot

LES PAGODES DE COS 2016

94

72

132

122

185

109

2% Vin Cos d’Estournel — Cab. Sauvignon, Merlot, Cab. Franc, Petit Verdot

«LA CROIX DE BEAUCAILLOU» CUVEE COLBERT 2017
Ducru-Beaucaillou - Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Petit Verdot

CHATEAU LE MENUT DES JACOBINS GRAND CRU 2020
Grand Cru - Merlot, Cabernet Franc

PETIT FIGEAC 2015
2"Vin du Chateau Figeac — Cab. Sauv, Merlot, Cabernet Franc

CROIX DE MAI 2019
Chateau Croix de Mai — Merlot, Petit Verdot, Malbec

BOURGOGNE ROUGE 2021
Domaine Mongeard-Mugneret - Pinot Noir

«FIXIN» VIEILLES VIGNES 2021
Domaine Mongeard-Mugneret - Pinot Noir

129

02

119

79

89




PRELUDIO DE SEI SOLO
Bodega Sei Solo — Tempranillo

«AALTO»
Aalto Bodegas y Vinedos - Tinto Fino

RAMON BILBAO
Edition Limitada - Tempranillo

ZEBRA NILLO
Casa Martinez et Avila de Miranda — Tempranillo

PURPLE ANGEL
Bodegas Montes, Carménere, Petit Verdot - Valle Central

HEIDEBODEN SUSS
Hannes Reeh - Welschriesling, Scheurebe - Osterreich

COTEAUX DU LAYON CARTE D'OR
Domaine des Baumard - Chenin Blanc - Frankreich

2017

2021

2019

2023

2020

0.375

0.375

86

112

62

72

60

42




TURICUM

JAMESON

TURICUM
TURICUM
TURICUM
TURICUM
WEISFLOG

REBELS

MORIN PERE & FILS
MORIN PERE & FILS
HAMMERLE

HENNESSY

JACK DANIEL’S

BERTA | «TRE SOLI TRE»

BERTA | GRAPPA DI MOSCATO «VALDAVI»

BERTA | GRAPPA DI CHARDONNAY «GIULIA»

VIEILLE PRUNE

CALVADOS

WILLIAMS

VERY SPECIAL COGNAC

GIN CREAM

IRISH WHISKY

OLD NO.7

NIKKA | JAPAN WHISKEY

HANDCRAFTED LONDON DRY GIN
HANDCRAFTED WOOD BARRELED GIN
HANDCRAFTED PREMIUM VODKA
HANDCRAFTED MASTER BLEND RUM

BITTER, ZURICH ALTSTETTEN

BITTER, ZURICH ALTSTETTEN

21

10

12

12

13

16

11

19

12

14

12

12




CREMANT DE LIMOUX BLANC
Luc Pirlet - Chardonnay, Chenin blanc - Languedoc, Frankreich

INFINITUM EXTRA DRY
Glera - Prosecco - Valdobbiadene, Italien

CHARDONNAY OTELFINGEN
Zweifel 1898 — Ziirich Schweiz

GRUNER VELTLINER
Ruttenstock - Roschitz, Osterreich

«G» BLANC BIO
Chateau Guiraud - Sauvignon Blanc, Semillon - Bordeaux, FR

MONTEPULCIANO D'ABRUZZO
Gran Sasso, Editione Limitada - Puglia, Italien

VIEILLES VIGNES
Domaine de la Jasse — Languedoc, Frankreich

ZEBRA NILLO

Casa Martinez et Avila de Miranda - Tempranillo - Argonien, SP

ROSE AURORE
Jean Claude Mas - Cinsault, Garnacha, Syrah - Languedoc, FR

12

9.5

13

11

12

10




